Directory Las Positas College Chabot College

THE ZONE LOGIN

OUTLOOK EMAIL LOGIN



About Board of Trustees Departments Committees Newsroom

Economic Development

The Zone is currently unavailable. If you are trying to register for classes, please click here to go to <u>CLASS-Web</u>. If you are just trying to get to your student email, please click here for <u>Zonemail</u>

COVID-19 Response: Campuses are transitioning to some in-person classes and services for Fall 2021

Details and Resources Here.

Home / Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee

Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee

Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee
Citizens' Bond

Citizens' Bond
Oversight Committee
Home

Membership

☐ Current Agendas

Annual Reports

Audit Reports

Contact Us

On March 2, 2004, the voters of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District approved a historic bond measure designed to implement a capital improvement program for Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore. On June 7, 2016, Measure A, the \$950 million bond measure for Chabot and Las Positas Colleges, passed with 65% voter approval. Measure A will be used to upgrade aging classrooms and technology/science labs for career education to prepare students, veterans and workers for good jobs and university transfer, remove asbestos/retrofit buildings for earthquake safety, acquire, construct and repair sites/facilities/equipment, and improve campus safety/security.

A Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee is a requirement of Prop. 39 after the passage of both Measure A and B to review the expenditure of funds from the Proposition B general obligation bonds to ensure that bond revenues are expended only for the purposes described and that no bond funds are used for any teacher or administrative salaries or other operating expenses.

Interested candidates must be at least 18 years of age and

The Citizens' Bond
Oversight Committee is
responsible for reviewing
Measure A & B expenditures,
with quarterly meetings
open to the public.

Wednesday, October 27, 2021

Zoom meeting information will be posted here at 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

reside within Chabot Las Positas Community College District's geographic boundaries. The Committee shall consist of at least seven (7) members appointed by the Board of Trustees from a list of candidates submitting written applications and based on criteria established by Proposition 39. No employee or official of Chabot Las Positas Community College District, and no vendor, contractor or consultant of the District, nor the immediate families of any of the aforementioned entities, shall be appointed to the Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee.

The committee shall be comprised of:

- One (1) student enrolled and active in a community college support group, such as student government;
- One (1) member active in a business organization representing the business community located in the District;
- One (1) member active in a senior citizens' organization;
- One (1) member active in a bona-fide taxpayers association;
- One (1) member active in a support organization for Chabot Las Positas Community College District, such as foundation;
- Two (2) members of the community at-large.

Bylaws (pdf)

Ethics Policy Statement (pdf)

CLASS-Web

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

7600 Dublin Blvd 3rd Floor

Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 485-5208 **Employment Opportunities Canvas**

Governing Board Agenda Zonemail

Citizens' Bond Oversight The Zone

Committee

Project Bidding

Disclaimers





25555 Hesperian Blvd

© Copyright 2021 Chabot-Las Positas Community College District